502223588 02/07/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert J. Langone	01/23/2013
Michael S. Silver	01/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADC Acquisition Company	
Street Address:	407 Front Street	
City:	Schenectady	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12305	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13743872

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5184567004

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 518 456-7084
Email: kjones@kdiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Keohane & D'Alessandro PLLC

Address Line 1: 1881 Western Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 180

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AUTO-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maxine L. Barasch

Total Attachments: 2

source=AUTO-0001_signedAssignment#page1.tif source=AUTO-0001_signedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029773 FRAME: 0794

PATENT DOCKET NO.: AUTO-0001

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For \$1 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto:

ADC Acquisition Company, 407 Front Street, Schenectady, NY 12305.

a corporation of Delaware, all right, title, and interest in and to the certain inventions, applications, and any United States and foreign Letters Patent to be obtained therefore relating to:

ULTRA LIGHT FIBER PLACED TRUSS

as set forth in United States Patent Application identified by Attorney Docket Number AUTO-0001, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and all rights of priority to be obtained therefore which may issue on any such application or for said invention therein disclosed, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to the ADC Acquisition Company, its successors and assigns, in accordance herewith;

Each undersigned inventor warrants and covenants that he/she has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests hereby sold and assigned and that he/she has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each undersigned inventor further covenants and agrees that he/she, upon the request and at the expense of ADC Acquisition Company, will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding relating to said inventions and improvements, communicate to the ADC Acquisition Company all facts known to the undersigned relating to such inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by the ADC Acquisition Company, and its legal representatives, to secure, maintain, and enforce patent protection for such inventions and improvements and for vesting title to such inventions and improvements in the ADC Acquisition Company, and in particular to perfect title to said above-identified certain inventions, and applications including divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore or thereon, including reissues, extensions, or counterparts;

Each undersigned inventor hereby grants the ADC Acquisition Company the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment.

Page I of 2

This Assignment is governed by the substantive laws of the state of New York.

Executed by Inventor 1 of 2		
Signature: TWI Date: Jan. 23, 2013 Robert J. Langone		
STATE OF New YOYK		
COUNTY OF Schenectady)ss: Before me this 23 day of January, 2013 personally appeared: ROBERT J. LANGONE, to me		
Before me this 23 day of January; personally appeared: ROBERT J. LANGONE, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purpose therein expressed.		
Deleena		
Notary Public NADEEM MAIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK RENSSELAER COUNTY LIC. #01MA6157483 COMM. EXP. 12/11/20/4 EXECUTED BY Inventor 2 of 2		
Signature:		
STATE OF Indiana)ss.:		
COUNTY OF Delanare		
Before me this /7 day of January 2023 personally appeared: MICHAEL S. SILVER, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purpose therein expressed.		
T. Ann Mc Corol Notary Public Commission uppins 2016		
Commission expires 2016		

Page 2 of 2